Claims CORNER May 2020



Developmental Screening Policy

Clarification: CPT code 96110 (developmental screening, with scoring...) is reimbursable at ages specified in the Bright Futures/American Academy of Pediatrics (AAP) Periodicity Schedule (9, 18 and 30 months) and when medically indicated. The frequency limit for general developmental screening is twice a year for children ages 0 to 5, any provider, using CPT code 96110.

For complete details, please refer to the following link:

http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202005.asp#a10